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QUESTION DETAILS

MINISTRY OF : CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2407
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018

New airports in Karnataka under UDAN Scheme

2407. Shri G.C. Chandrashekhar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether new airports have been made functional in Karnataka under the UDAN (Ude Desh Ka Aam Naagrik) Scheme, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of passengers served by these airports since their opening; and

(c) whether there are any plans to add more airports in Karnataka under the Scheme?
Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): RCS flight have been started from Vidyanagar, Mysore and Hubli airports under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS)-UDAN.

(b): Total passengers who have availed the facility at these airports since beginning of operations till
22.07.2018 are as under:
Vidyanagar- 14068
Mysore- 30744
Hubli - 13851

(c): RCS-UDAN is a demand-driven scheme wherein airline operators assess the feasibility of operation on a particular route and bids under the scheme from time to time.
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